

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1585 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 67 OF 2020

Sanjay Ram Hingorani ...Applicant

In the matter between :

Jiwan Prakash Thakurdas Hingorani ...Deceased

And

Sanjay Ram Hingorani ...Plaintiff

Versus

Dr. Mrs. Pushpa Gursahani and Another ...Defendants

Mr. Anil D'souza, Mr. Mark D'Britto for Applicant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. In order dated 30th March, 2026, in fourth line of paragraph no. 3(b), replace "AABAE6301R" to "**AABAE6310R**".
3. In 5th line of paragraph no. 3(b), substitute "Rs. 76,71,610/-" to "**Rs. 77,96,315/-**".
4. Order to be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]